
RECEIVING

Ho.

3813

3814

3815

8816

3817

3818

3819

3820

8821

3822

3823

3824

Debtor's Name.

Blackburn, Mabel

Lickcss, John George ...

Rose, Arthur Walter

Blake, Joseph

Bardsley, Semelius

Lewis, John Walter

Scott, William, the
younger

Davies, George

Holdway, William Henry
(trading as Holdway
and Co.)

Taylor, George Rowland

Paterson, John ... ..

Underwood, Elizabeth ..

Address.

Queen's Hotel, York-street, Waterloo, in the
county of Lancaster

Residing at 3, Carter-street, and carrying on
business at Back Milton-street, Middles.-
bo rough, in the county of York

23, Cavendish-place and 78, Northumber-
land-street, both in Newcastle-on-Tyne

Ship Hotel, Raglan, in the county of Mon-
mouth

Strawberry Gardens, Glodwick, Oldham,
Lancashire

Lately carrying on business at 32, Margaret-
street, Abercynon. now residing at 48,
Kendry-street, Tonypandy, Glamorganshire

Now and lately residing at 12, Priory-road,
Southbourne, near Christchurch, in the
county of Hants, and carrying on business
at 12, Priory-road, Southbourne aforesaid

Residing at 17, St. Phillip's-road, and carry-
ing on business at 34, Glover's-court, both
in Preston, Lancashire

Vastern-road, Reading, lately carrying on
business at Blakesbridge Wharf, Forbury-
road, Reading

Now residing at 35, Albany-road, Chorlton-
cum-Hardy, near Manchester, formerly re-
siding and carrying on business at 133,
Elliott-street, Tyldesley, both in Lanca-
shire

Alton Boarding-house, 17, Blenheim-terrace,
Scarborough, Yorkshire

13, Rowley-street, Stafford, in the county of
Stafford

Description.

Hotel Proprietress,
Spinster

Upholsterer

Cycle Dealer

Innkeeper

Refreshment • house
Keeper

Grocer

Nurseryman and Fruit
Grower

Printer

Furniture Manufacturer,
Cabinet Maker, and
Upholsterer •

Out of business, formerly
Wine and Spirit Mer-
chant

Boarding house Keeper...

Grocer and Baker,
Widow

Court.

Liverpool ...

Middlesborough

Newcastle - on -
Tyne

Newport, Mon.

Oldham

Pontypridd

Poolo

Preston

Reading ...

Salford

Scarborough ...

Stafford

Date of Filing
Petition.

Oct. 22. 1900

Nov. 7, 1900

Nov. 7, 1900

Nov. 9, 1900

Nov. 9, 1900

Oct. 27, 1900

Nov. 8, 1900

Nov. 9, 1900

Nov. 9, 1900

Oct. 12, 1900

Oct. 30, 1900

Nov. 7, 1900

No. of
Matter.

73
of 1900

18
of 1900

46
of 1900

24
of 1900

17
of 1900

40
of 1900

24
of 1900

43
of 1900

15
of 1900

16
of 1900

21
of 1900

6
of 1900

Date of
Beceiving Order.

Nov. 9, 1900

Nov. 7, 1900

Nov. 7, 1900

Nov. 9, 1900

Nov. 9, 1900

Nov. 8, 1900

Nov. 8, 1900

Nov. 9, 1900

Nov. 9, 1900

Nov. 8, 1900

Nov. 9, 1900

Nov. 7, 1900

He. of
BeceMng

Order.

60

13

42 .

22

16

41

21

43

14

16

19

4

Whether
Debtor's or
Creditor's
Petition.

Creditor's ...

Debtor's

j
Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's ...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Aet or Acts ot
Bankruptcrproved

in Creditor1!
Petition!

Sec. 4-1 QG.), Bank,
ruptcy Act, 1883

Sec. I, Bankruptcy
Act, 1890

Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883

Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883
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