• \* .

	RÉCEIVING ORDERS-sontinued.										<b>6</b> 97
No.	Debtor's Name.	<b>∆</b> ddress.	Description.	Court.	Date of Filing Petition.	No. of Matter.	Date of Beceiving Order.	Ne. of Receiving Order.	Whether Debtor's or Creditor's Petition.	Act or Acts of Bankruptcyproved in Creditor's Petition:	<b>'</b> 4
3813	Blackburn, Mabel	Queen's Hotel, York-street, Waterloo, in the county of Lancaster	Hotel Proprietress, Spinster	Liverpool	Oct. 22, 1900	73 of 1900	Nov. 9, 1900	60	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883	, H
3814	Lickess, John George	Residing at 3, Carter-street, and carrying on business at Back Milton-street, Middles- borough, in the county of York	Upholsterer	Middlesborough	Nov. 7, 1900	18 of 1900	Nov. 7, 1900	13	Debtor's		THE L
3815	Rose, Arthur Walter	23, Cavendish-place and 78, Northumber- land-street, both in Newcastle-on-Tyne	Cycle Dealer	Newcastle - on - Tyne	Nov. 7, 1900	46 of 1900	Nov. 7, 1900	<b>42</b> .	Debtor's	, <b>,</b>	LONDON
3816	Blake, Joseph	Ship Hotel, Raglan, in the county of Mon- month	Innkeeper	Newport, Mon.	Nov. 9, 1900	24 of 1900	Nov. 9, 1900	22	Debtor's		NO
3817	Bardsley, Semelius	Strawberry Gardens, Glodwick, Oldham, Lancashire	Refreshment - house Keeper	Oldham	Nov. 9, 1900	17 of 1900	Nov. 9, 1900	16	Debtor's		ĠA
3818	Lewis, John Walter	Lately carrying on business at 32, Margaret- street, Abercynon, now residing at 48, Kendry-street, Tonypandy, Glamorganshire	Grocer	Pontypridd	Oct. 27, 1900	40 of 1900	Nov. 8, 1900	41	Creditor's	Sec. 1, Bankruptcy Act, 1890	GAZETTE,
3819	Scott, William, the younger	Now and lately residing at 12, Priory-road, Southbourne, near Christchurch, in the county of Hants, and carrying on business at 12, Priory-road, Southbourne aforesaid	Nurseryman and Fruit Grower	Poole •	Nov. 8, 1900	24 of 1900	Nov. 8, 1900	21	Debtor's		
3820	Davies, George	Residing at 17, St. Phillip's-road, and carry- ing on business at 34, Glover's-court, both in Preston, Lancashire	Priater	Preston	Nov. 9, 1900	48 of 1900	Nov. 9, 1900	43	Debtor's		NOVEMBER
8821	Holdway, William Henry (trading as Holdway and Co.)	Vastern-road, Reading, lately carrying on business at Blakesbridge Wharf, Forbury- road, Reading	Furniture Manufacturer, Cabinet Maker, and Upholsterer	Reading	Nov. 9, 1900	15 of 1900	Nov. 9, 1900	14	Debtor's		ER 13,
3822	Taylor, George Rowland	Now residing at 35, Albany-road, Chorlton- cum-Hardy, near Manchester, formerly re- siding and carrying on business at 133, Elliott-street, Tyldesley, both in Lanca- shire	Out of business, formerly Wine and Spirit Mer- chant	Salford 🗤	Oct. 12, 1900	16 of 1900	Nov. 8, 1900	16	Creditor's	Sec. 4–1 (G.), Bank- ruptoy Act, 1883	3, 1900.
3823	Paterson, John	Alton Boarding-house, 17, Blenheim-terrace, Scarborough, Yorkshire	Boarding house Keeper	Scarborough	Oct. 30, 1900	21 of 1900	No <b>v. 9, 1900</b>	19	Creditor's	Sec. 4–1 (G.), Bank- roptcy Act, 1883	
382 <del>4</del>	Underwood, Elizabeth	13, Rowley-street, Stafford, in the county of Stafford	Grocer and Baker, Widow	Stafford	Nov. 7, 1900	6 of 1900	Nov. 7, 1900	4	Debtor's		